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Sketchup Rhinoceros

Bicycle Mechanics Spanish

Construction
Documents
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Programming

Adobe

Rendering

Licensure

SAINT JOHN’S RECTORY 

OCEAN RECOVERY

SAINT NICHOLAS AVENUE

PROJECTS

EXPLORATION
World traveler with experience in both long-term and short-

term travel throughout the Americas. These experiences have 
challenged me to embrace change, be comfortable in foreign 
situations, and to be bold. As I traveled, I immersed myself in a 
second language to learn how to communicate more effectively. 
I grew to have an understanding of different cultures and learned 
that pushing my endurance led to positive change.

EDUCATION

Bachelor’s of Architecture from Louisiana State University

Study exchange in Alexandria, VA with Virginia Polytechnic

2008-2013

ERGO ARCHITECTURE
JUNIOR ARCHITECT 2015-2016

I fulfilled many roles within this firm: Architectural Designer, 
Accountant, Template Developer, and IT Manager. Working 
alongside the Principal, I multi-tasked and contributed to the fast 
turnover of projects. Main duties included: feasibility and cost 
estimates, project design group charrettes, code research and 
application, preparation of construction documents, and DOB 
permitting. I gained experience in construction administration, 
California building codes, firm marketing, AutoCAD 
customization, and accounting processes.

ARCHETYPE ARCHITECTURE

My main responsibilities involve assisting the project manager 
on larger scale projects, delegating tasks to other team members, 
and providing as a liaison between the drafters, interior designers, 
consultants, and clients. I take the lead when working on 
executing smaller renovation projects, and maintain efficient time 
management skills to meet deadlines, while balancing larger team 
based projects. 

I have recommended and led initiatives to improve drawing 
standards and the project management process. I assist my project 
managers by sharing the organizational tools I’ve developed to 
lessen their workload. Additionally, I am aware of when my peers 
have too much to tackle and provide assistance either through 
collaboration to address a solution or by taking over specifics tasks. 

JOB CAPTAIN 2018-CURRENT

HEITLER HOUSTOUN ARCHITECTS

Integral team member for a range of projects including high 
volume retail roll out,  luxury town home restorations, multifamily 
dwelling units, rehabilitation institutions, and office design.

Primary roles consists of consultant coordination, drawing set 
production and review, delegating tasks, and maintaining project 
organization. With projects occurring simultaneously, I map out 
crucial time lines and goals for our team to meet. When other 
teams need support, I am quickly briefed on the project and take 
over tasks to relieve the project manager’s workload. 

Additionally, I took on a personal goal of raising the office 
drafting standards. By creating new tools and templates, office 
efficiency increased which resulted in recognition as employee of 
the month from our head architect.

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER 2016-2018

COLOR BAR HAIR SALON

http://www.ergoarchitecture.com/introduction/default.htm
https://h-h-architects.com/
https://h-h-architects.com/


	 Gut renovation conversion of Landmarked church rectory into luxury 
condos in the Park Slope Historic District. The design proposes stripping the 
building to the wood framed structure to implement Passive House design 
strategies. This project required a detailed  survey of the historic wood double 
hung windows for Landmarks approval, as well as close coordination with a 
structural engineer to maximize room space while adding structure to stabilize 
the mansard roof.

SAINT JOHN’S RECTORY... 
2 EXISTING ELECTRICAL METERS TO REMAIN.

3 PROVIDE STRUCTURAL STEEL POST IN 2HR-RATED
INTUMESCENT COATING. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

4 EXISTING ASHLAR SANDSTONE MASONRY TO BE
REPOINTED AND CLEANED AT ENTIRETY OF FACADE.
SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS (A.750 SERIES) FOR
EXTERIOR RESTORATION NOTES. SEE A.904, A.905, &
A.906 FOR EXTERIOR WALL AND ENVELOPE DETAILS.

5

6

7

PROVIDE CELLAR ACCESS DOOR AT ENLARGED
OPENING. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE ON A.031.

EXISTING WOOD DOOR TRIM RELOCATED IN REBUILT
POCKET DOOR OPENING.

EXISTING WINDOW TRIM RELOCATED IN REBUILT
WINDOW OPENING. SEE A.910 SERIES FOR WINDOW
DETAILS.

8 PROVIDE STAIR  BY STAIR VENDOR. STAIR SHOWN FOR
DESIGN INTENT ONLY. FINAL STAIR DESIGN AND
DETAILING PER APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS. SEE
DETAILS ON A.901 FOR FIRE-RATED FLOOR/CEILING
ASSEMBLIES AND A.902 FOR FIRE-RATED UNDER-STAIR
CEILING ASSEMBLIES. SEE ENLARGED STAIR PLANS
AND SECTION ON A.801.

9 PROVIDE REPLACEMENT ENTRY DOOR IN KIND WITH
EXISTING PER LANDMARKS REQUIREMENTS. SEE DOOR
SCHEDULE ON A.031.

10 PROVIDE WINDOW IN EXISTING INFILL MASONRY
OPENING.

11 EXISTING CONCRETE ENTRY PLATFORM, ENLARGED
AND SLOPED FOR IMPROVED DRAINAGE.

12 PROVIDE ATTIC ACCESS HATCH. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE
ON A.031.

13 EXISTING ROOF SHINGLES TO BE CLEANED/RESTORED
OR REPLACED IN KIND WHERE IN DETERIORATED
CONDITION. SEE ALLOWANCE INFORMATION ON G.009.

14 PROVIDE REPLACEMENT EXISTING METAL CORNICE,
GUTTER, AND DOWNSPOUT.

15 REPLACE EXISTING FLAT ROOFING. SEE A.907 FOR
ROOFING DETAILS.

CONSTRUCTION PLAN KEYNOTES

1 HATCH INDICATES PORTION OF LOAD-BEARING WALL
SUPPORTING LOAD ABOVE, FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. SEE A.900 FOR TYPICAL
PARTITIONS.

LIFE SAFETY SYMBOLS
2 HR FIRE DIV W/ 90 MIN FPSC DOORS

16 PROVIDE ACCESS LADDER, PER APPROVED SUBMITTAL.

17 ATYPICAL AREA OF MANSARD ROOF STRUCTURAL
REINFORCEMENT. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
DETAILS. G.C. TO COORDINATE FINAL ENVELOPE DETAIL
WITH ARCHITECT AND PASSIVE HOUSE CONSULTANT
DURING DEMOLITION.

18 MANSARD STRUCTURAL REINFORCEMENT WITHIN WALL
ASSEMBLY. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS.
DESIGN INTENT IS FOR INTERIOR FURRING TO BE BUILT
OUT FROM MASONRY SO THAT RESULTING SLOPE FROM
REINFORCEMENT BEGINS AT 6'-0" A.F.F. G.C. TO
COORDINATE FINAL ENVELOPE DETAIL WITH
ARCHITECT AND PASSIVE HOUSE CONSULTANT DURING
DEMOLITION.

SHEET NOTES
1. SEE DRAWING A.010 FOR SYMBOL LEGEND AND

DRAWING G.004 - G.009 FOR GENERAL NOTES AND
CONSTRUCTION NOTES.

2. CONSTRUCTION PLAN KEYNOTES AND SHEET NOTES
APPLY TO ALL A.200 SERIES DRAWINGS.

3. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.  USE ONLY FIGURED
DIMENSIONS.  LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SMALL SCALE DRAWINGS.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD.
IF ANY +/- DIMENSIONS VARY BY MORE THAN 2" NOTIFY
ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

5. GC TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL FURRING, FRAMING,
BLOCKING, OR INSULATION AT EXISTING WALLS TO BE
REUSED, AS REQUIRED.

6. ALL ROUGH OPENINGS FOR CLOSET DOORS ARE TO BE
CENTERED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

7. ALL PARTITION DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED TO THE
FACE OF NEW GWB OR EXISTING WALLS.

8. REPAIR EXISTING WALLS AS REQUIRED IN ALL AREAS
AFFECTED BY CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION.

9. ALL ROUGH OPENINGS FOR DOORS TO BE OFFSET 6"
FROM ADJACENT WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

10. VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL REQUIRED (3 DOOR) ACCESS
PANELS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

11. PROVIDE PLYWOOD BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED
TV AND BATHROOM ACCESSORY LOCATIONS. SEE
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS.
VERIFY HEIGHT AND LOCATIONS WITH OWNER/
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ADDING BLOCKING.

12. PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING EXTERIOR ASHLAR
MASONRY AS REQUIRED FOR NEW WINDOW, DOOR, AND
VENT OPENINGS / SIZES.

13. VERIFY ALL TOILET LOCATIONS PRIOR TO WALL
CONSTRUCTION. IF ANY TOILET LOCATIONS CONFLICT
WITH FRAMING, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY..

14. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY EXHAUST/VENT DUCTWORK
AND WALL CAPS.

15. PROVIDE NEW PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR ON
EXISTING/SISTERED JOISTS AT ALL LEVELS ABOVE
CELLAR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE FINISH PLAN
A.500 SERIES FOR LOCATIONS OF NEW AND EXISTING
FLOORING/SUBFLOORING.

16. TYPICAL CLOSET SHELF HEIGHT AT 5'-8" UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE 6/A.902.

17. SEE 1/A.700 THROUGH 4/A.700 FOR TYPICAL INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS.

18. INSTALL NEW LATICRETE 9235 WATERPROOFING
MEMBRANE IN ALL "WET AREAS".  SEE A.901 FOR
WATERPROOFING DETAIL.

19. PROVIDE CEMENT BOARD ON ALL TILE WALLS.
20. PROVIDE MMR GYP. BOARD AT BATHROOM WALLS NOT

SCHEDULED FOR TILE.
21. SEE A.033 FOR ALL LIGHT AND AIR CALCULATIONS.

19 WOOD WAINSCOT AND WALL PANELING. SEE A.700
SERIES FOR LOCATION AND A.1000 FOR MILLWORK
DETAILS.

20 KITCHEN CABINETRY BY KITCHEN VENDOR (SEE
REQUIRED VENDORS ON G.009.) G.C. TO COORDINATE
WITH VENDOR AND ARCHITECT ON DELIVERY, INSTALL,
AND PROVIDE COUNTERTOP (S-1) AND BUILT-IN
APPLIANCES.

21 EXISTING REUSED MANTLE.
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RevisionNo. Date

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
ERIK  A. MADSEN, P.E.
MADSEN CONSULTING
ENGINEERING, PLLC
175 VARICK STREET, 8TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10014
646.645.7346
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DOB BSCAN

5 FOR BID05/14/18

4 FOR PERMIT05/09/18

3 FOR LPC APPROVAL 203/22/18

100% SD RELEASE06/22/17

2 FOR LPC APPROVAL12/14/17

OWNER:
ST. JOHN'S CHURCH
139 ST. JOHN'S PLACE
BROOKLYN, NY 11217
BUILDING CONTACT:
REV. ANDREW DURBIDGE
516.248.4800

DOB STAMP / SIGNATURES

MEP ENGINEER:
ROGER TAN
TAN ENGINEERING P.C.
108-18 QUEENS BLVD., 2ND FL
FOREST HILLS, NY 11375
718.268.0988
EXPEDITOR:
METROPOLIS GROUP INC.
HILARY GROSSMAN
PROJECT COORDINATOR
22 CORTLANDT STREET, 10TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10007
212.710.1285
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SHEET NOTES

EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTES

1. SEE DRAWING A.010 FOR SYMBOL LEGEND AND
DRAWING G.004 - G.007 FOR GENERAL NOTES AND
DEMOLITION NOTES.

2. ALL EXISTING PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATION
KEYNOTES AND SHEET NOTES APPLY TO ALL A.750
SERIES PLAN DRAWINGS.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

EXISTING WOOD WINDOW TO BE REPLACED IN KIND.
SEE A.910 SERIES FOR WINDOW DETAILS.

NEW WOOD WINDOW TO REPLACE EXISTING
NON-HISTORIC ALUMINUM WINDOW. SEE A.910 SERIES
FOR WINDOW DETAILS.
EXISTING ASHLAR SANDSTONE MASONRY TO BE
REPOINTED AND CLEANED AT ENTIRETY OF FACADE.
SEE EXTERIOR RESTORATION NOTES. SEE A.904, A.905,
& A.906 FOR EXTERIOR WALL AND ENVELOPE DETAILS.

9

10

11

NEW EXTERIOR SCONCE. ALL MOUNTING, FASTENERS,
AND PENETRATIONS TO OCCUR AT EXISTING MASONRY
MORTAR JOINTS. DO NOT DISTURB EXISTING MASONRY.

12

13

NOT USED

EXISTING ENTRY PLATFORM TO BE ENLARGED AND
SLOPED FOR IMPROVED DRAINAGE.

NEW WATER HEATER CONDENSER UNIT. SEE MEP
DRAWINGS. ALL MOUNTING, FASTENERS, AND
PENETRATIONS TO OCCUR AT EXISTING MASONRY
MORTAR JOINTS. DO NOT DISTURB EXISTING MASONRY.

NEW METAL GATE TO REPLACE EXISTING NON-HISTORIC
REAR YARD ENTRY GATE.

NOT USED

SCRAPE, PREP, AND PAINT EXISTING CAST IRON
BALUSTRADE. INSTALL/REBUILD FIVE (5) NEW
BALUSTERS (WHERE CURRENTLY MISSING OR
DAMAGED) TO MATCH EXISTING.

NOT USED

EXISTING ROOF SHINGLES TO BE CLEANED/RESTORED
OR REPLACED IN KIND WHERE IN DETERIORATED
CONDITION. SEE ALLOWANCE INFORMATION ON G.009.
EXISTING METAL CORNICE AND GUTTER TO BE
REPLACED IN KIND.

14

NOT USED

NEW DOOR TO REPLACE EXISTING NON-HISTORIC
ALUMINUM DOOR. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE ON A.031.

15

EXISTING NON-HISTORIC ALUMINUM STORM WINDOWS
TO BE REMOVED, SHOWN ON ALL EXISTING
ELEVATIONS, REFER TO A.910 SERIES WINDOW DETAIL
SHEETS FOR EXISTING WINDOW ELEVATIONS BEHIND
STORM WINDOWS.

16

EXISTING WOOD ENTRY DOOR TO BE REPLACED IN KIND
PER APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS. SEE DOOR
SCHEDULE ON A.031.

17

EXISTING NON-HISTORIC METAL GRILLE TO BE
REMOVED. SEE A.910 SERIES FOR WINDOW DETAILS.

18

EXISTING PLYWOOD PANEL TO BE REMOVED.19

EXTERIOR RESTORATION NOTES
1. MASONRY MORTAR - REBUILDING/POINTING MORTAR

SHALL COMPLY WITH BIAA TECHNICAL NOTE 8/ASTM 270
FOR PROPORTION SPECIFICATIONS. MORTAR SHALL BE
TYPE "N" WITH CEMENTITIOUS MATERIAL CONTENT
LIMITED TO CEMENTLIME. PROPORTIONS SHALL BE: 1
PART WHITE PORTLAND CEMENT, 1 PART LIME, 6 PARTS
AGGREGATE.

2. MASONRY SHALL BE CLEANED WITH A MAXIMUM HEAD
PRESSURE OF 500 PSI. GC MAY USE A LIGHT-DUTY
RESTORATION CLEANER AS MANUFACTURED BY
PROSOCO INC. AND/OR PER APPROVED ALTERNATE.

3. NO STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE REMOVED
UNLESS PORTIONS AFFECTED ARE ADEQUATELY
SUPPORTED BY EITHER TEMPORARY SHORING OR NEW
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS AS REQUIRED TO PROTECT
THE STABILITY AND INTEGRITY OF THE EXISTING
STRUCTURE.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY
BRACING REQUIRED FOR STRUCTURAL STABILITY AND
SAFETY WHENEVER REQUIRED TO SUPPORT LOADS AS
MAY BE IMPOSED UPON THE STRUCTURE DURING
CONSTRUCTION OR PROBE WORK. BRACING AND
SHORING SEQUENCES OF SUCH WORK SHALL BE THE
SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND
HIS/HER LICENSED ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE
STATE OF THE PROJECT'S JURISDICTION. ALL
SUBMITTALS SHALL BEAR THIS ENGINEER'S SEAL AND
SIGNATURE.

5. ALL ADJOINING PROPERTY AFFECTED BY ANY
OPERATIONS OF DEMOLITION SHALL BE PROTECTED
PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF ARTICLE 19 OF THE NYC
BUILDING CODE.

A.752

EXISTING AND
PROPOSED EAST
EXTERIOR
ELEVATION
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1/4" = 1'-0"EXISTING EAST ELEVATION
1

1/4" = 1'-0"PROPOSED EAST ELEVATION
2

   

NEW INTELLO+ AIR AND VAPOR RETARDER
MEMBRANE, TAPE ALL SEAMS AND JOINTS

NEW PARGE COAT

STO-GOLD AIR AND WATER BARRIER

CONTEGA CAULK SEALANT

MINERAL WOOL BATT INSULATION

CEILING ASSEMBLY AS SPECIFIED

NEW INTELLO+ AIR AND VAPOR RETARDER
MEMBRANE, TAPE ALL SEAMS AND JOINTS

NEW PARGE COAT

STO-GOLD AIR AND WATER BARRIER

CONTEGA CAULK SEALANT

EXISTING MASONRY STRUCTURE

2X3 WOOD STUD

EXTEND INTELLO+ MEMBRANE 4"
HORIZONTALLY ONTO FLOOR. TAPE TO
SUBFLOOR  WITH PROFECT AIRTIGHT TAPE.

(1) LAYER 5 8" GYP. BOARD

CEILING ASSEMBLY AS SPECIFIED

NEW INTELLO+ AIR AND VAPOR RETARDER
MEMBRANE, TAPE ALL SEAMS AND JOINTS
WITH PROFECT AIRTIGHT TAPE.

EXISTING MASONRY STRUCTURE

2X3 WOOD STUD

(1) LAYER 5 8" GYP. BOARD

NEW PARGE COAT

EXISTING MASONRY STRUCTURE

NEW INTELLO+ AIR AND VAPOR RETARDER
MEMBRANE, TAPE ALL SEAMS AND JOINTS
WITH PROFECT AIRTIGHT TAPE.

NEW PARGE COAT

STO-GOLD AIR AND WATER BARRIER

(1) LAYER 5 8" GYP. BOARD

NEW WINDOW AS SPECIFIED. SEE A.910
SERIES FOR WINDOW PLACEMENT DETAILS,
PER LANDMARK REQUIREMENTS.

2.5" MINERAL WOOL BATT INSULATION

NEW OR EXISTING TRIM AS SPECIFIED.

ADDITIONAL FRAMING/BLOCKING
OUTBOARD OF INTELLO+ MEMBRANE
WHERE REQUIRED.

NOTE: DETAIL SHOWS CONDITION WHERE
ADDITIONAL WALL DEPTH IS REQUIRED TO
ACCOMMODATE/REUSE DEPTH OF EXISTING
HISTORIC WOOD SHUTTERS AND TRIM (AT
SELECT 1ST AND 2ND FLOORS WHERE
INDICATED). AT WINDOWS WITH NEW TRIM
WHERE NO ADDITIONAL WALL DEPTH IS
REQUIRED, GWB TO BE INSTALLED
OUTBOARD OF INTELLO+ MEMBRANE.

NEW WINDOW AS SPECIFIED. SEE A.910
SERIES FOR WINDOW PLACEMENT DETAILS,
PER LANDMARK REQUIREMENTS.

NEW PARGE COAT

STO-GOLD AIR AND WATER BARRIER

NEW INTELLO+ AIR AND VAPOR RETARDER
MEMBRANE, TAPE ALL SEAMS AND JOINTS
WITH PROFECT AIRTIGHT TAPE.

CONTEGA CAULK SEALANT

NEW INTELLO+ AIR AND VAPOR RETARDER
MEMBRANE, TAPE ALL SEAMS AND JOINTS

EXTEND INTELLO+ MEMBRANE 4"
HORIZONTALLY ONTO FLOOR. TAPE TO
SUBFLOOR WITH PROFECT AIRTIGHT TAPE

CEILING ASSEMBLY AS SPECIFIED

CONTEGA CAULK SEALANT

2X3 WOOD STUD

(1) LAYER 5 8" GYP. BOARD

NEW PARGE COAT
STO-GOLD AIR AND WATER BARRIER

INTELLO+ MEMBRANE TO TO TURN UP
TOWARD WINDOW FRAME. TAPE TO
WINDOW FRAME WITH PROFECT
AIRTIGHT TAPE.

2.5" MINERAL WOOL BATT INSULATION

FINISH FLOOR AS SPECIFIED

ADDITIONAL FRAMING/BLOCKING
OUTBOARD OF INTELLO+ MEMBRANE
WHERE REQUIRED.

NOTE: DETAIL SHOWS CONDITION WHERE
ADDITIONAL WALL DEPTH IS REQUIRED TO
ACCOMMODATE/REUSE DEPTH OF EXISTING
HISTORIC WOOD SHUTTERS AND TRIM (AT
SELECT 1ST AND 2ND FLOORS WHERE
INDICATED). AT WINDOWS WITH NEW TRIM
WHERE NO ADDITIONAL WALL DEPTH IS
REQUIRED, GWB TO BE INSTALLED
OUTBOARD OF INTELLO+ MEMBRANE.

4"

A.905

EXTERIOR WALL AND
ENVELOPE DETAILS II
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3" = 1'-0"ENVELOPE DETAIL - TYP. FLOOR INTERSECTION AT EXTERIOR WALL
1 11/A.900, 1/A.800

3" = 1'-0"ENVELOPE DETAIL - TYP. FLOOR INTERSECTION AT PARTY WALL
3 8/A.900

   

NEW PARGE COAT

STO-GOLD AIR AND WATER BARRIER

(1) LAYER 5 8" GYP. BOARD

NEW INTELLO+ AIR AND VAPOR RETARDER
MEMBRANE, TAPE ALL SEAMS AND JOINTS

CONTEGA CAULK SEALANT

EXISTING MASONRY STRUCTURE

2X3 WOOD STUD

NEW MANSARD ROOF WD STRUCTURE
REINFORCEMENT, SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS.

EXISTING MANSARD ROOF STRUCTURE, SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS.

2.5" MINERAL WOOL BATT INSULATION

3.5" MINERAL WOOL BATT INSULATION

6'
-0

" A
.F

.F
.

V.I.F.

2X4 STUD AND FINISH GWB OFFSET TO BE
V.I.F. DESIGN INTENT IS FOR SLOPED
PORTION OF FINISH GWB TO BEGIN AT 6'-0"
A.F.F. G.C. TO COORDINATE FINAL
DETAIL/OFFSET DIMENSION WITH
ARCHITECT.

EXISTING ROOF SHEATHING AND ROOFING
ASSEMBLY TO BE REPAIRED, V.I.F., AND
EXISTING ROOF SHINGLES TO BE CLEANED
OR REPAIRED AND REPLACED AS
REQUIRED,  V.I.F.

STO-GOLD AIR AND WATER BARRIER TO
OVERLAP WITH MEMBRANE BELOW AND TIE
INTO EXISTING WATERPROOFING, V.I.F.

EXISTING BRACKETED CORNICE AND
GUTTER, V.I.F., TO BE REPLACED IN KIND
PER APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS. G.C. TO
COORDINATE FINAL DETAIL/PROFILES WITH
ARCHITECT FOR TIE-IN TO EXISTING
WATERPROOFING AND FOR LANDMARKS
SHOP DRAWING APPROVAL.

NEW INTELLO+ AIR AND VAPOR RETARDER
MEMBRANE, TAPE ALL SEAMS AND JOINTS.
DOUBLE-WRAP AT PENETRATIONS.

A.906

EXTERIOR WALL AND
ENVELOPE DETAILS
III
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3" = 1'-0"ENVELOPE DETAIL - TYP. INSULATION AND AIR BARRIER APPLICATION AT MANSARD ROOF
1 1/A.800



	 Six story outpatient and inpatient treatment facility in the 
Upper East Side. This complex project involved extensive building 
code and zoning resolution research to rezone a mixed use residence 
into an institution occupancy. Highlights include: designing a new 
inpatient stair for a second means of egress,  creating fire sepa-
ration between two occupancies, and the replacement of non fire 
rated lights and ceiling assemblies. 

OCEAN RECOVERY... 
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CELLAR FLOOR AREA
* EXCLUDED

(12-10)

* EXCLUDED PER DEFINITION OF "FLOOR
AREA" IN SECTION 12-10 OF THE NYC
ZONING CODE. "...THE FLOOR AREA OF A
BUILDING SHALL NOT INCLUDE...CELLAR
SPACE, EXCEPT WHERE SUCH SPACE IS
USED FOR DWELLING PURPOSES..."
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ROOF FLOOR AREA
* EXCLUDED

(12-10)
* EXCLUDED

(12-10)

* EXCLUDED PER DEFINITION OF "FLOOR
AREA" IN SECTION 12-10 OF THE NYC
ZONING CODE. "...THE FLOOR AREA OF A
BUILDING SHALL NOT INCLUDE...FLOOR
SPACE IN OPEN OR ROOFED
TERRACES...PROVIDED THAT NOT MORE
THAN 50 PERCENT OF THE PERIMETER...IS
ENCLOSED...OR...STAIR BULKHEADS..."

TOTAL BUILDING FLOOR AREA 7797.7 SF

NOTE: ONLY CHANGE TO BULK IS
ADDING EXIST ROOF BULKHEAD
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AREA DEFINITION

FIRST 1,383.0 SF
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THIRD 1,281.3 SF
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TERRACES...PROVIDED THAT NOT MORE
THAN 50 PERCENT OF THE PERIMETER...IS
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TOTAL BUILDING FLOOR AREA 7797.7 SF
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TERRACES...PROVIDED THAT NOT MORE
THAN 50 PERCENT OF THE PERIMETER...IS
ENCLOSED...OR...STAIR BULKHEADS..."
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75'-0"
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT
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BULKHEAD
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FRONT PROPERTY LINE
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SETBACK
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T.O. CURB
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STONE TILE AS SPEC.

THIN SET MORTAR

WATERPROOF LIQUID
MEMBRANE
STONE SADDLE W/
EASED EDGE

FINISHED HARDWOOD
FLOOR AS SPEC.

1 2"
 M

A
X

.

SPECIFIED ADHESIVE

SOUND DEADENING
MATERIAL

SOUND DEADENING
MATERIAL

1/
4"

 M
A

X
.

1/
4"

 M
A

X
.

1/
2"

 M
A

X
. TILE AS SPECIFIED

THIN SET MORTAR

WATERPROOF LIQUID
MEMBRANE
STONE SADDLE W/
EASED EDGE

1 2"
 M

A
X

.

SOUND DEADENING
MATERIAL1/

4"
 M

A
X

.
1/

4"
 M

A
X

.

1/
2"

 M
A

X
.

DRAIN

LINEAR DRAIN AS SPECIFIED
FLOOR TILE AS SPECIFIED, SLOPED TO
DRAIN

LIQUID WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE AT ALL
WET LOCATIONS

CLAMP DOWN FLOOR DRAIN AS SPECIFIED

TILE BEYOND AS SPECIFIED

MORTAR BED SET, PER REQ'D PITCH

THINSET

BACKER BOARD

WATERPROOFING

CEMENT BACKER BOARD

HIGH POINT

EXISTING STRUCTURE

CORNER OF SHOWER WALL IN BACKGROUND
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3 5/8" METAL RUNNER (TYP.)
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3 5/8" 22 GAUGE STEEL STUDS @ 16"
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(1) LAYERS 5 8" GYP. BOARD EACH
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(SHEETROCK FIRECODE CORE).
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2"
MAX
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PIPE COLLAR

METAL FIRESTOP SPACER

TIE INTO EXISTING FRAMING ABOVE
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5/8" GYP. BOARD

PARTITION VARIES
SEE PLANV
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STRUCTURE ABOVE
FLEXIBLE ACOUSTIC SEALANT
3 5/8"  METAL RUNNER (TYP.) BRACE
AS REQ'D.

3 5/8" METAL RUNNER (TYP.)
BASE AS SPECIFIED
FLEXIBLE ACOUSTIC SEALANT
FINISH FLOOR

3 5/8" 22 GAUGE STEEL STUDS @ 16"
O.C.
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UL DESIGN #: -
FIRE RATING: NOT RATED
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3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL BATT

STRUCTURE BELOW
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1/2" RESILIENT CHANNEL (RC-1) @ 24" O.C.

1/2" RESILIENT CHANNEL (RC-1) @ 24" O.C.

AIR GAP

(1) LAYER 5 8" GYP. BOARD
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3 5/8"  METAL RUNNER (TYP.) BRACE
AS REQ'D.
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BASE AS SPECIFIED
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3 5/8" 22 GAUGE STEEL STUDS @ 16"
O.C.

(1) LAYERS 5 8" GYP. BOARD EACH
SIDE.
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AS REQ'D.
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DRAWINGS.
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1/2" RESILIENT CHANNEL SPACED 12"
O.C. MAX

(2) LAYERS 5 8" GYP. BOARD
(SHEETROCK FIRECODE CORE).

EXISTING METAL PIPE OR CONDUIT AS
SCHEDULED RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON
BOTH SIDES OF FLOOR OR WALL
ASSEMBLY

USG SHEETROCK FIRECODE COMPOUND
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MAX

EXISTING FLOOR ASSEMBLY

PIPE COLLAR

METAL FIRESTOP SPACER

TIE INTO EXISTING FRAMING ABOVE
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PERIMETER SOFFIT BEYOND

HT OF EXIST
CEILING
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STRUCTURE ABOVE
FLEXIBLE ACOUSTIC SEALANT
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AS REQ'D.
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BASE AS SPECIFIED
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3 5/8" 22 GAUGE STEEL STUDS @ 16"
O.C.

(2) LAYERS 5 8" GYP. BOARD
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FIRE RATING: NOT RATED
STC: -
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STRUCTURE BELOW
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1/2" RESILIENT CHANNEL (RC-1) @ 24" O.C.
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	 Four story multi-family apartment 
building. The client desired to split the 
building onto four separate tax lots resulting 
in four individual building department filings. 
The units are a mix of Type A, Type B, and 
Type B+ NYC, and the process gave me a 
familiarity to the requirements of each. Be-
cause this was a new construction building, I 
was able to learn the construction of multiple 
exterior and interior partition types.

ST NICHOLAS AVENUE... 
SHEET NOTES
1. SEE DRAWING A.010 FOR SYMBOL LEGEND AND

DRAWING A.000 SERIES FOR GENERAL NOTES AND
CONSTRUCTION NOTES.

2. CONSTRUCTION PLAN KEYNOTES AND SHEET NOTES
APPLY TO ALL A.200 SERIES DRAWINGS.

3. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.  USE ONLY FIGURED
DIMENSIONS.  LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SMALL SCALE DRAWINGS.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD.
IF ANY +/- DIMENSIONS VARY BY MORE THAN 2" NOTIFY
ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

5. ALL ROUGH OPENINGS FOR CLOSET DOORS ARE TO BE
CENTERED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

6. ALL PARTITION DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED TO THE
FACE OF GWB. SEE A.900 SERIES FOR PARTITION
ASSEMBLIES.

7. ALL ROUGH OPENINGS FOR DOORS TO BE OFFSET 3"
FROM ADJACENT WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

8. VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL REQUIRED ACCESS PANELS
WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

9. CONFIRM QUANTITIES, LOCATIONS, MOUNTING, CABLING
AND REQUIREMENTS OF ALL FLAT-PANEL TV'S WITH
OWNER PRIOR TO STARTING WORK.

10. PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED TV AND
BATHROOM ACCESSORY LOCATIONS. [VERIFY HEIGHT
AND LOCATIONS WITH OWNER/ ARCHITECT IN FIELD]

11. OVER-THE-RANGE MICROWAVE TO BE INSTALLED WITH
RECIRCULATING FILTER.

12. SEE A.640 SERIES FOR ENLARGED KITCHENS AND
ELEVATIONS.

13. SEE A.950 SERIES FOR ENLARGED STAIR DRAWINGS.
14. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR TV MOUNTED AT 48" AFF.

COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH OWNER/TENANT IN
FIELD.

15. ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RATED SHAFTS TO BE
FULLY CAULKED.

16. TYPICAL CLOSET SHELF HEIGHT AT 5'-8" UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.
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FILED UNDER SEPARATE
APPLICATION

CONSTRUCTION PLAN KEYNOTES

1 1" SEISMIC GAP AT ADJACENT BUILDINGS.

2 PARTY WALL.

3 SEE A.025 FOR LIGHT AND VENTILATION CALCULATIONS
FOR ALL WINDOWS.

4 SEE A.640 SERIES FOR ENLARGED KITCHEN AND BATH
PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.

5 UNIT ELECTRICAL PANEL. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

6 SEE A.950 SERIES FOR ENLARGED STAIR PLANS.

7 STAIR UP TO PRIVATE ROOF TERRACE. SEE A.950 FOR
ENLARGED STAIR PLAN.

8 ROOF DRAIN. SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS AND ROOF
DETAILS AT A.930 SERIES.

9 SCUPPER. SEE PLUMBING DRAWIGNS AND ROOF
DETAILS AT A.930 SERIES.

10 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. SEE MEP DRAWINGS.

11 FLOOR DRAIN. SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS. SLOPE
FLOOR 1/4" : 1'-0" TO DRAIN.

12 NID PANEL. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
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A: 321193221
B: 321193212
C: 321193203
D: 321193828

13 CONCRETE PAD FOR CONDENSING UNITS.

14 DOUBLE ROOF DRAIN. SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

15 ADJACENT BUILDING ENCROACHMENT, SEE EXISTING
CONDITIONS PLAN.

16 SEE ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR LULA PIT DEPTH.

17 FDNY DIRECT ACCESS TO ROOF.

18 3'-0" DEEP CONCRETE PAD.

19 MILLWORK TO CONCEAL RPZ. TO BE 2 HR RATED AND
COMPLY WITH BC1023.6.

20 PROVIDE NYCECC PERMANENT CERTIFICATE PER
R401.3.

21 INDIVIDUALLY METERED UNITS PER NYCECC R404.2.
SEE ELECTRICAL PLAN FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.
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SHEET NOTES

EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTES

1 ALUMINUM COPING

1. SEE DRAWING A.010 FOR SYMBOL LEGEND AND
GENERAL NOTES A.000 SERIES

2. ALL PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTES AND
SHEET NOTES APPLY TO ALL A.750 SERIES DRAWINGS.

EXTERIOR ELEVATION MATERIAL KEY

EXTERIOR BRICK 1

EIFS 2

EIFS 1

EXTERIOR BRICK 2

2 RAISED PLANTING BED, LANDSCAPE BY OTHERS.

3

4

DASHED LINE INDICTATES R.O., SEE WINDOW DETAILS,.5

STAIR BULKHEAD, SEE ROOF CONSTRUCTION PLAN.

EXTERIOR LIGHTING, SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN.
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FILED UNDER
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APPLICATION
(SAME ZONING
LOT)
A: 321193221
B: 321193212
C: 321193203
D: 321193828

EXPANSION JOINT.6

TRELLIS. SEE A.204 FOR LOCATION AND A.931 FOR
DETAILS. SEE STRUCT.
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1/4" = 1'-0"PROPOSED EAST EXTERIOR ELEVATION
1

1/4" = 1'-0"PROPOSED SOUTH EXTERIOR ELEVATION
2

EL. 58'-13" (-11'-0"')
CELLAR

EL. 69'-13" (0-0"')
GROUND FLOOR

EL. 80'-13" (+11'-0"')
SECOND FLOOR

FACE BRICK
1" AIR SPACE
2" CONTINUOUS RIGID
INSULATION (XPS, R-10)

CONTINUOUS VAPOR PERMEABLE
AIR BARRIER SYSTEM
1 5/8" METAL FRAMING @ 16"
O.C.

5/8" GWB (MMR @ ALL EXT.
WALLS)

OPEN CELL SPRAY FROAM
INSULATION (R-25 MIN.)

BASE AS SPECIFIED

FINISH WOOD FLOOR AS
SPECIFIED
3/4" SUBFLOOR
3/4" CEMENT-BONDED
PARTICLE BOARD
COLD FORMED FLOOR JOISTS.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
5/8" TYPE C GYP BOARD

PROTECTION BOARD
2" RIGID INSULATION (R-10
MIN.)
DRAINAGE BOARD
CONTINUOUS
WATERPROOFING
FOUNDATION. SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
1 5/8" METAL FRAMING @ 16"
O.C.
OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION (R-12 MIN.)
5/8" GWB (MMR @ ALL EXT.
WALLS)

BASE AS SPECIFIED

POLISHED CONCRETE FINISH
FLOOR
CONCRETE SLAB. SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
CONTINUOUS WATERPROOFING

2" RIGID INSULATION.
CONTINUE MIN. 4'-0" FROM
FOOTING

FOOTING. SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO BE 2 HR
RATED PER BC TABLE 601

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO BE 2 HR
RATED PER BC TABLE 601

EL. 91'-13" (+22'-0"')
THIRD FLOOR

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO BE 2 HR
RATED PER BC TABLE 601

EL. 102'-13" (+33'-0"')
ROOF

PRESSURE TREATED
WOOD BLOCKING

ALUMINUM COPING

CONTINUOUS VAPOR PERMEABLE
AIR BARRIER SYSTEM

3" EIFS

8" CMU. SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS
MULTI-PLY RUBBERIZED
ROOF MEMBRANE
RIGID FOAM INSULATION
(MIN. 4" @ R-10) TAPERED
3/4" CEMENT-BONDED
PARTICLE BOARD
COLD FORMED ROOF JOIST.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION (MIN. 8" @ R-38.4)
5/8" TYPE C GYP BOARD

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO BE 2 HR
RATED PER BC TABLE 601

EL. 58'-13" (-11'-0"')
CELLAR

EL. 69'-13" (0-0"')
GROUND FLOOR

EL. 80'-13" (+11'-0"')
SECOND FLOOR

3" EIFS (R-10.8 MIN.)
CONTINUOUS VAPOR PERMEABLE
AIR BARRIER SYSTEM
METAL STUD FRAMING. SEE
PARTITION TYPE DETAIL

5/8" GWB (MMR @ ALL EXT.
WALLS)

OPEN CELL SPRAY FROAM
INSULATION (R-25 MIN.)

BASE AS SPECIFIED

FINISH WOOD FLOOR AS
SPECIFIED
3/4" PLYWOOD
3/4" CEMENT-BONDED
PARTICLE BOARD
COLD FORMED FLOOR JOISTS.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
5/8" TYPE C GYP BOARD

FACE BRICK

2" CONTINUOUS RIGID
INSULATION (XPS, R-10)
CONTINUOUS VAPOR PERMEABLE
AIR BARRIER SYSTEM
METAL STUD FRAMING @ 16" O.C.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION (R-12 MIN.)
5/8" GWB (MMR @ ALL EXT.
WALLS)

BASE AS SPECIFIED

POLISHED CONCRETE FINISH
FLOOR
CONCRETE SLAB. SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
CONTINUOUS WATERPROOFING

2" CONTINUOUS RIGID
INSULATION (XPS, R-10).
CONTINUE MIN. 4'-0" FROM
FOOTING

GRADE BEAM. SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

1" AIR SPACE

DEFLECTION TRACK.
COORDINATE W/ COLD FORM
ENGINEER. ALLOW FOR
DEFLECTION AS INDICATED
ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS,
TYP. @ ALL FLOORS

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO BE 2 HR
RATED PER BC TABLE 601

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO BE 2 HR
RATED PER BC TABLE 601

EL. 91'-13" (+22'-0"')
THIRD FLOOR

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO BE 2 HR
RATED PER BC TABLE 601

EL. 102'-13" (+33'-0"')
ROOF

PRESSURE TREATED
WOOD BLOCKING

ALUMINUM COPING

CONTINUOUS VAPOR PERMEABLE
AIR BARRIER SYSTEM

3" EIFS

6" METAL STUD FRAMING @ 16"
O.C. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

MULTI-PLY RUBBERIZED
ROOF MEMBRANE
RIGID FOAM INSULATION
(MIN. 4" @ R-10) TAPERED
3/4" CEMENT-BONDED
PARTICLE BOARD
COLD FORMED ROOF JOIST.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION (MIN. 8" @ R-38.4)

5/8" TYPE C GYP BOARD

3/4" EXTERIOR SHEATHING

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO BE 2 HR
RATED PER BC TABLE 601

A.820

EXTERIOR WALL
SECTIONS
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1/2" = 1'-0"EXTERIOR WALL - CMU @ BRICK
1

1/2" = 1'-0"EXTERIOR WALL - FRAME @ EIFS AND BRICK
2
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/A.92512

/A.9301 /A.9302

CONTINUOUS VAPOR
PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER SYSTEM

2"  CONT. RIGID INSULATION (XPS, R-X)

SEALANT & BACKER ROD
BRICK TIES @ 16" O.C.

6" COLD FORMED STEEL STUD @ 16" O.C.,
CONFIRM W/MANUFACTURER'S FRAMING
ENGINEER,TYP.

OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

3/4" EXTERIOR SHEATHING

5/8" GWB (MMR AT EXT WALLS)
OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

1-5/8" MTL STUD AT 16" O.C.

8" CMU. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

BRICK TIES @ 16" O.C.

AIR SPACE (1" MIN)

FACE BRICK

AIR SPACE (1" MIN)
1"

3/4" EXTERIOR SHEATHING

SEALANT & BACKER ROD

OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION

AIR SPACE (1" MIN)
FACE BRICK

CONTINUOUS VAPOR
PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER SYSTEM
2"  CONT. RIGID INSULATION (XPS, R-X)

BRICK TIES @ 16" O.C.

ADJACENT BUILDING

2"  CONT. RIGID INSULATION (XPS, R-X)

CONTINUOUS VAPOR
PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER SYSTEM

8" CMU. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION
1-5/8" STEEL STUD AT 16" O.C.
5/8" GWB (MMR AT EXT WALLS)

6" COLD FORMED STEEL STUD @
16" O.C., CONFIRM
W/MANUFACTURER'S FRAMING
ENGINEER,TYP.

AIR SPACE (1" MIN)

E

1"

6" COLD FORMED STEEL STUD @
16" O.C., CONFIRM
W/MANUFACTURER'S FRAMING
ENGINEER,TYP.

5/8" GWB (MMR AT EXT WALLS)
1-5/8" STEEL STUD AT 16" O.C.

OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION

8" CMU. SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS

CONTINUOUS VAPOR
PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER
SYSTEM
2"  CONT. RIGID INSULATION (XPS,
R-X)

ADJACENT BUILDING

CONTINUOUS VAPOR
PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER
SYSTEM

3/4" EXTERIOR SHEATHING
E

AIR SPACE (1" MIN)

3" EIFS

OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

CONTINUOUS VAPOR
PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER SYSTEM

2"  CONT. RIGID INSULATION (XPS, R-X)
3" EIFS

5/8" GWB

6" COLD FORMED STEEL STUD @ 16"
O.C., CONFIRM W/MANUFACTURER'S
FRAMING ENGINEER,TYP.

WOOD SILL BELOW

3/4" EXTERIOR SHEATHING

C

FACE BRICK
AIR SPACE (1" MIN)

2"  CONT. RIGID INSULATION (XPS, R-X)
CONTINUOUS VAPOR
PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER SYSTEM

3/4" EXTERIOR SHEATHING
COLUMN. SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS

6" COLD FORMED STEEL STUD @ 16" O.C.,
CONFIRM W/MANUFACTURER'S FRAMING
ENGINEER,TYP.

ENTRY DOOR

5/8" GWB (MMR AT EXT WALLS)

5/8" GWB (MMR AT EXT WALLS)

1 5/8" METAL FRAMING AT 16" O.C.

OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

8" CMU. INTERLOCK AS PER STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS

BUILDING D

BUILDING B

BUILDING C

AIR SPACE (1" MIN)

C

4

OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION

BRICK TIE AT 32" O.C. MAX.

5/8" GWB

1-5/8" MTL STUD AT 16" O.C.

8" CMU. SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS

CONTINUOUS VAPOR
PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER
SYSTEM

2" CONTINUOUS RIGID
INSULATION (XPS, R-10)

AIR SPACE (1" MIN)

FACE BRICK

BRICK TIES @ 16" O.C., CONFIRM
ATTACHMENT WITH FRAMING ENGINEER

CONTINUOUS JOINT
REINFORCEMENT WIRE

SEISMIC CLIP

5/8" GWB (MMR @ ALL EXT. WALLS)
OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION
(R-12)
6" COLD FORMED STEEL STUD @ 16"
O.C., CONFIRM W/MANUFACTURER'S
FRAMING ENGINEER,TYP.

3/4" EXTERIOR SHEATHING

CONTINUOUS VAPOR
PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER SYSTEM

2" CONTINUOUS RIGID INSULATION (XPS,
R-10)

AIR SPACE (1" MIN)

FACE BRICK

OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION

5/8" GWB (MMR AT EXT
WALLS)

SEALANT
FACE BRICK

BACKER ROD SIZED
APPROPRIATELY FOR
JOINT
NEOPRENE GASKET

AIR SPACE (1" MIN)

2"  CONT. RIGID
INSULATION (XPS, R-X)

CONTINUOUS VAPOR
PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER
SYSTEM
8" CMU. SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS

AIR SPACE (1" MIN)

BRICK TIE

OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION
SEALANT AND BACKER ROD

3/4" EXTERIOR SHEATHING

CONTINUOUS VAPOR
PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER
SYSTEM

2"  CONT. RIGID INSULATION
(XPS, R-X)

AIR SPACE (1" MIN)

FACE BRICK

6" COLD FORMED STEEL STUD
@ 16" O.C., CONFIRM
W/MANUFACTURER'S
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1 1/2" = 1'-0"PARAPET @ FRAME WALL WITH BRICK 1 1/2" = 1'-0"PARAPET @ FRAME WALL WITH EIFS
2

1 1/2" = 1'-0"PARAPET @ CMU WALL WITH BRICK

1 1/2" = 1'-0"PARAPET @ PARTY WALL
4

1 1/2" = 1'-0"VENT STACK PENETRATION
5

1 1/2" = 1'-0"ROOF DRAIN
6
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1 1/2" = 1'-0"WINDOW HEAD DETAIL @ CMU

1 1/2" = 1'-0"WINDOW JAMB DETAIL @ CMU
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	 Retail concept design and fast paced store roll 
out. This salon design is based on an idea of wrapping 
bar space that satisfies the client’s needs for storage and 
full display of the Colorist’s process throughout the hair 
coloring appointment. The color bar salon already had 
a successful online brand and one small location before 
this concept was developed. The prototype design was 
developed and then adapted to four actual locations and 
countless others throughout the search for spaces.

COLOR BAR HAIR SALON...
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